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Points
636
614
587
567
563
521
501
493
489
488
483
452
444
435
432
424
420
417
412
410
404
402
393
390
384

Player
Brady Cook
Stephan Iron Shell
Stephan Iron Shell
Kris Lamberson
Justin Salzwedel
Kris Lamberson
Owen Beilke
Seth Dittrich
Justin Salzwedel
Tyson Biciolis
Justin Salzwedel
Tanner Plitzuweit
Caleb Cunningham
Brady Cook
John Bredo
Jeremy Burmeister
Noah Draper
Jeremiah Salzwedel
Cash Hill
Luis Guerrero
Tanner Plitzuweit
Nathan Plitzuweit
Ricky Bezanson
Eric Trevizo
James Mueller

Season

2014-15
2023-24
2022-23
2012-13
2005-06
2013-14
2024-25
1998-99
2004-05
2019-20
2003-04
2019-20
2017-18
2013-14
2001-02
2005-06
2023-24
2006-07
2024-25
2023-24
2021-22
1995-96
1997-98
2012-13
2007-08
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T-12

14
T-15

19
T-20

22
T-23

Boys Basketball Individual Season Records

Assists
174
172
156
138
129
120
115
110
105
100

98
96

89
88

87
86

85
83

Player
Drew Schroeder
Luis Guerrero
Don Weston
Kris Lamberson
Drew Schroeder
Cameron Haag
Kris Lamberson
Cameron Haag
Phil Bischoff
Jesse Zwick
Tyler Yazzie
Phil Bischoff
Drew Schroeder
Reed Bode
Jeremy Dittrich
Justin Salzwedel
Tyson Biciolis
Luis Guererro
Tyler Yazzie
Kris Lamberson
Cameron Haag
Zach Wendt
Jeremy Burmeister
Dayton Draper
Noah Draper

Season
2005-06 1
2023-24 2
1996-97 3
2012-13 4
2003-04 5
2014-15 6
2013-14 7
2013-14 8
2000-01 9
2014-15 10
2002-03 11

1999-2000 12

2004-05 T-13
2022-23
1997-98 T-15
2005-06
2018-19 17
2021-22 T-18
2004-05
2011-12 20
2015-16 21

1999-2000 22

2005-06 T-23
2021-22
2023-24 25

Rebounds
279
272
241
240
237
229
228
227
226
226
202
197
196

193

190
187
187
183
181
174
172

170

Player
Owen Beilke
Brady Cook
Cody Johnson
Eric Trevizo
Jon Munson
Noah Draper
Nick Schroeder
Brady Cook
Brady Cook
Noah Draper
Caleb Cunningham
Tanner Plitzuweit
Sam Meyer
Tanner Plitzuweit
Shayne Farren
Sam Meyer
Shayne Farren
Eric Trevizo
Tyson Biciolis
Nick Schroeder
Zach Plitzuweit
Owen Beilke
Ricky Bezanson
Sam Meyer
Kris Lamberson

Season

2024-25
2012-13
1998-99
2012-13
1998-99
2023-24
2004-05
2013-14
2014-15
2022-23
2017-18
2021-22
2018-19
2019-20
2004-05
2016-17
2003-04
2013-14
2019-20
2003-04
2016-17
2023-24
1996-97
2017-18
2012-13
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T-13

T-15

17
T-18

21
22
23

T-24

Steals
97
94
85
82
80
79
77
72
71
68
67
66
65

60

59
57

56
55
54
53

Player
Andy Zwick
Seth Dittrich
Jesse Zwick
Justin Salzwedel
Luis Guerrero
Brady Cook
Kris Lamberson
Drew Schroeder
Seth Dittrich
Robert Tierney
Jordan Washington
Shayne Farren
John Halvarson
Cash Hill
Jeremy Burmeister
Tanner Plitzuweit
Luis Guerrero
James Mueller
Cameron Haag
Dayton Draper
Kris Lamberson
Don Weston
Jon Munson
Nick Schroeder
Tyson Biciolis
Stephan Iron Shell

Season
2005-06
1998-99
2014-15
2005-06
2023-24
2014-15
2012-13
2005-06
1997-98
1992-93
2003-04
2004-05
1998-99
2024-25
2005-06
2021-22
2021-22
2006-07
2015-16
2021-22
2011-12
1996-97
1998-99
2004-05
2019-20
2023-24

T-4

T-6

10
11
12
13

T-14

16

17

18
T-19

21
22
23
24
T-25

Boys Basketball Individual Season Records

FG Made
269
230
223
192
192
185

179
177
171
169
165
164
163

162
161
158
157

153
152
150
148
147
147

Player
Brady Cook
Stephan Iron Shell
Stephan Iron Shell
Justin Salzwedel
Brady Cook
Seth Dittrich
Owen Beilke
Kris Lamberson
Noah Draper
Tanner Plitzuweit
Tyson Biciolis
Justin Salzwedel
Ricky Bezanson
Kris Lamberson
Luis Guerrero
Jeremy Burmeister
Caleb Cunningham
James Mueller
Justin Salzwedel
Tanner Plitzuweit
John Bredo
Cash Hill
Eric Trevizo
Brady Cook
Joe Burnside
Noah Draper

Season
2014-15
2023-24
2022-23
2005-06
2013-14
1998-99
2024-25
2012-13
2023-24
2019-20
2019-20
2003-04
1997-98
2013-14
2023-24
2005-06
2017-18
2007-08
2004-05
2021-22
2001-02
2024-25
2012-13
2012-13
2011-12
2022-23
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T-12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
T-23

T-25

3FG Made
106
104
95
84
82
79
78
75
71
65
58
54

50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41

40

Player
Stephan Iron Shell
Justin Salzwedel
Stephan Iron Shell
Justin Salzwedel
Justin Salzwedel
Cash Hill
Drew Marten
Drew Marten
Drew Marten
Nathan Plitzuweit
Jordan Burmeister
Jordan Burmeister
Corey Riesop
Seth Dittrich
Tanner Plitzuweit
Jeremy Burmeister
Tanner Plitzuweit
Tanner Plitzuweit
Cameron Haag
Jeremy Aday
Timmy LaStrange
Jeremiah Salzwedel
Jeremy Aday
JD Uhlhorn
Kris Lamberson
Kris Lamberson

Season
2023-24
2005-06
2022-23
2003-04
2005-05
2024-25
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
1995-96
2007-08
2006-07
2023-24
1998-99
2019-20
2005-06
2021-22
2020-21
2014-15
1997-98
2015-16
2006-07
1996-97
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
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T-13

15
T-16

18
19
20
21
22
23
T-24

FT Made
169
163
121
111
104
103
101
98
93
84

81
80

77
75

74
73
71
70
69
68
65

Player
Kris Lamberson
Kris Lamberson
Tyson Biciolis
Jeremiah Salzwedel
Owen Beilke
Caleb Cunningham
John Bredo
Brady Cook
Justin Salzwedel
Ricky Bezanson
Shayne Farren
Tyson Biciolis
Cody Johnson
Kris Lamberson
John Bredo
Justin Salzwedel
Darin Lorzel
Kevin Bauer
Seth Dittrich
Drew Schroeder
John Bredo
Justin Salzwedel
Kevin Bauer
Brian Cornell
Ricky Bezanson
Dayton Draper

Season
2012-13
2013-14
2019-20
2006-07
2024-25
2017-18
2001-02
2014-15
2004-05
1998-99
2003-04
2018-19
1998-99
2011-12

1999-2000
2005-06
2008-09
2000-01

1998-99
2005-06
2000-01
2003-04
2001-02
1992-93
1997-98
2021-22
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16
T-17

T-19

T-23

24

Boys Basketball Individual Season Records

Blocks
88
76
70
66
65
62
54
46
44
43
41
39
38
37
33
30
29

28

27

26

Player
Ricky Bezanson
Owen Beilke
Ricky Bezanson
Brady Cook
Ricky Bezanson
Brady Cook
Owen Beilke
Brady Cook
Sam Meyer
Noah Draper
Shayne Farren
Tanner Plitzuweit
Tanner Plitzuweit
Sam Meyer
Sam Meyer
Phil Class
Steve Engdahl
Kris Lamberson
Justin Coleman
Shayne Farren
Cooper Brouchoud
Noah Draper
Kris Lamberson
Tanner Plitzuweit
Brent Knudsen

Season
1997-98
2024-25
1998-99
2013-14
1996-97
2014-15
2023-24
2012-13
2016-17
2023-24
2003-04
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2005-05
1997-98
2012-13

1999-2000
2004-05
2008-09
2022-23
2013-14
2020-21
2002-03

T-12

T-15

17
T-18

Charges
20
19
17
16

14
13
12

11

10

8

Player
Drew Schroeder
Tyson Biciolis
Tyson Biciolis
Luis Guerrero
Luis Guerrero
Jeremiah Salzwedel
Dylan Cook
Jeremiah Salzwedel
Justin Thompson
Nathan Henderson
Gabriel Childers
Don Weston
Zack Stam
Kevin Bauer
Joel Wagner
Jeff English
Dayton Draper
Kevin Bauer
Justin Salzwedel
Jeremy Burmeister
Andy Zwick
Jeff English
Jeff English
Sean Janosek

Season
2003-04
2019-20
2018-19
2023-24
2022-23
2006-07
2018-19
2005-06
2008-09
2015-16
2024-25
1996-97

1999-2000
2001-02

1998-99
2009-10
2020-21
2000-01
2003-04
2004-05
2004-05
2010-11
2011-12
2016-17
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FT% (min 20)

89-93/104
89-47/53
89-24/27
83-53/64
81-75/93
81-29/36
81-22/27

80-84/105
80-43/54
80-36/45
79-30/38
78-29/37
77-71/92
77-41/53
77-43/56

PPG
20.5
20.2
19.8
19.3
18
18
17.9
17.5
17.2
17.1
16.4
16.3
16.1

Player
Justin Salzwedel
Tanner Plitzuweit
Drew Marten
Shayne Farren
Justin Salzwedel
Justin Coleman
Jack Schaumberg
Shayne Farren
Drew Marten
Drew Marten
Jeremy Burmeister
Pat Thorne
Drew Schroeder
Justin Salzwedel
Luis Guerrero

Player
Seth Dittrich
Stephan Iron Shell
Stephan Iron Shell
Brady Cook
John Bredo
Kris Lamberson
Owen Beilke
Nathan Plitzuweit
Kris Lamberson
Justin Salzwedel
Ricky Bezanson
Tyson Biciolis
Tanner Plitzuweit

Season
2004-05
2020-21
2016-17
2004-05
2005-06
1998-99
2019-20
2003-04
2018-19
2017-18
2004-05
2002-03
2005-06
2002-03
2021-22

Season
1998-99
2022-23
2023-24
2014-15
2001-02
2013-14
2024-25
1995-96
2012-13
2005-06
1998-99
2019-20
2020-21

O 00 NO UL B WN P

e O O
u D W N L O

A WN PR

T-5

T-12

Boys Basketball Individual Season Records

FG% (min 25)

78-36/46
70-61/87
67-177/263
66-86/130
65-56/86
64-192/301
64-75/117
60-164/274
60-133/220
60-106/177
59-148/251

59-147/248

58-130/224
58-52/90
58-64/110

RPG
10
8.2

7.8
7.6
7.6
7.5
7.5
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.2

Player
Joel Hahn
Eli Jacobson
Noah Draper
TJ Biciolis
Thomas Peltzer
Brady Cook
Brian Mundstock
Ricky Bezanson
Nick Schroeder
Noah Draper
Brady Cook
Noah Draper
Nick Schroeder
Jeff English
Jeff English

Player
Owen Beilke
Brady Cook
Tanner Plitzuweit
Noah Draper
Brady Cook
Noah Draper
Cody Johnson
Eric Trevizo
Taylor Hedrick
Ricky Bezanson
Tanner Plitzuweit
Jon Munson
Zach Plitzuweit

Season
2001-02
2020-21
2023-24
2011-12
2022-23
2013-14
2007-08
1997-98
2004-05
2021-22
2012-13
2022-23
2003-04
2009-10
2011-12

Season
2024-25
2012-13
2020-21
2022-23
2013-14
2023-24
1998-99
2012-13
1991-92
1998-99
2021-22
1998-99
2016-17
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11
T-12

3FG% (min 15)

53-16/30
44-104/239
44-95/218
44-75/171
44-24/55
43-106/246
43-54/126
43-46/108
43-23/53
42-71/171
42-28/66
41-84/204
41-82/199
41-50/123
41-41/101
41-40/97
41-17/41
41-18/44

APG
7
5.6
5.5
4.3
4.2
4.1
4
4
3.8
3.8
3.7
3.5
3.5

Player

Aaron Bode
Justin Salzwedel
Stephan Iron Shell
Drew Marten
Justin Salzwedel
Stephan Iron Shell
Corey Riesop
Tanner Plitzuweit

Cash Hill
Drew Marten
Phil Bischoff
Justin Salzwedel
Justin Salzwedel
Seth Dittrich
Jeremy Aday
Kris Lamberson
Shayne Farren
James Mueller

Player
Drew Schroeder
Don Weston
Luis Guerrero
Drew Schroeder
Kris Lamberson
Dayton Draper
Kris Lamberson
Luis Guerrero
Phil Bischoff
Drew Schroeder
Cameron Haag
Phil Bischoff
Cameron Haag

Season
2018-19
2005-06
2022-23
2002-03
2017-18
2023-24
2023-24
2020-21
2023-24
2016-17
2000-01
2003-04
2004-05
1998-99
1996-97
2011-12
2002-03
2007-08

Season
2005-06
1996-97
2023-24
2004-05
2012-13
2020-21
2013-14
2022-23
1999-00
2003-04
2013-14
2000-01
2014-15



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
T-22

15.6
15.5
15.4
15.3
15
14.5
14.3
14.2
14
14
14

Tanner Plitzuweit
Justin Salzwedel
Jeremiah Salzwedel
Justin Salzwedel
Tanner Plitzuweit
Brady Cook

Caleb Cunningham
Cash Hill

Chris Aragon

Ricky Bezanson
Noah Draper

2019-20
2003-04
2006-07
2004-05
2021-22
2013-14
2017-18
2024-25
1995-96
1997-98
2023-24

14

Boys Basketball Individual Season Records

7.1

Sam Meyer

2018-19



